

2021 - 2022 HEARD MUSEUM GUILD LAS GUIAS TRAINING APPLICATION



Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip	:
Phone Number: (Home)		_(Office)	
(Cell)		(Fax)	
Email Address:			
Please attach a brief biogra are interested in becoming	• • •	•	and tell us why yo
1. Are you a full-time resident of the	ne Valley?	Yes	No
If No, what months are you typic	cally in the Valley?		
2. Are you currently a member of the Heard Museum?		Yes	No
3. Are you currently a member of t	:he Heard Museum Guild?	Yes	No
4. Have you taken the Heard Guild	two session class,		
"Native Peoples of the Sout	hwest"? (Short Course)	Yes	No
5. How did you hear about the Las	Guias Training Program? Check	all that apply.	
Earthsong Artifacts	Guild Meeting Las (Guias member	Museum Visitor
Other, please specify			

HOW TO ENROLL:

Membership costs and procedures are on the main museum page at www.heard.org. under Support.

- 1. You must be an active member of the Heard Museum. It is easy to join on-line at www.heard.org. You may also request a membership application at the Museum Admissions Desk or call 602-252-8840. Membership costs vary on the degree of support you wish to extend. Minimum memberships are \$60.
- 2. You must be a member of the Heard Museum Guild. Join on-line at www.heardguild.org, Look for Join Us on the right side of the page. You may also request an application at the Museum Admissions Desk or call 602-252-8840. First year membership is \$47 and includes an identification badge. Subsequent year memberships are \$40.
- 3. You are required to submit information for a criminal background check when enrolling in the class. The processing fee for the criminal background check is included in your tuition.
- 4. You must pay the enrollment fee of \$250 by personal check via US Mail, or credit card payment on the Heard Guild website. A limited number of scholarships are available. Contact the class facilitator for further information regarding scholarship qualifications.
- 5. A completed Application Form must be submitted at the time of enrollment. You may mail the application to the address below or scan the form and send it as an email attachment to: jimszabo3@gmail.com.

The class meets in Encanto Room, Dorrance Education Center of the Heard Museum from 9:00 AM - 12:45 PM. Class begins on Tuesday, October 5, 2021, and meets through Tuesday, April 19, 2022. (Class will not meet on December 21, and December 28, 2021). Graduation is Wednesday, April 27, 2022, at the Heard Museum Guild Appreciation Dinner.

Please be aware of the following commitments:

- Students may miss no more than two non-consecutive classes to be allowed to graduate and guide.
- A minimum of two years of guiding is expected after graduation and a minimum of 30 hours each year. A typical day in a guide's schedule includes two to three tours and/or a period of roving so that for each day you guide you will be given 3 credits towards touring It's easy to accumulate 30 hours September to May! This is the usual touring season.
- Guiding will be with both adults and groups of children.

The US Postal Service mailing address for enrollment materials is:

Las Guias Class C/O Heard Museum, 2301 N Central Ave., Phoenix, AZ 85004

Applicants will be accepted up until Friday, September 17, 2021, on a space available basis.

We would like to have you registered as soon as possible, so we may order the necessary textbooks.

We look forward to having you join us in this exciting and fulfilling Heard Museum Guild volunteer role at the Heard Museum. If you have questions, please contact:

Jim Szabo, 818-426-0287, or via email at jimszabo3@gmail.com

	Date:
Applicant Signature	